



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No. 32 OF 2025

Jagadish Chandra Sahoo @ Jagadish Chandra Sahu ***Appellant***

Mr. Salauddin Khan, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha ***Respondent***

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
09.01.2025

Order No.

1.
 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Admit.
 3. Call for the soft copy of Trial Court Record (TCR).
 4. Registry shall expedite preparation of paper book upon receipt of soft copy of the TCR.
 5. Put up this matter on 6th May, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

2. **I.A. No.58 of 2025**

1. This I.A. has been filed to release the Appellant on bail during pendency of the Appeal.



2. Put up this I.A. immediately after receipt of soft copy of TCR.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

3. **I.A. No.59 of 2025**

1. This I.A. has been filed for stay realization of fine amount till disposal of the appeal.
2. Since the appeal is admitted for hearing, there shall be stay realization of fine amount imposed on the Appellant by learned 3rd Additional Sessions Judge, Bhubaneswar in Crl. Tr. Case No.171 of 2017 till disposal of the appeal.
3. I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

ms