



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.32 of 2025

Jagadish Chandra Sahoo @ **Appellant(s)**
Jagadish Chandra Sahu

Mr. Devashis Panda, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha **Respondent(s)**
Mr. Partha Sarathi Nayak, AGA

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. S. MISHRA

Order No. **ORDER**
14.07.2025

05. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

Mr. Devashis Panda and his associates filed memo of appearance for the appellant, which is taken on record.

Put up this matter on 21.07.2025.

The name of Mr. Devashis Panda, learned counsel be reflected in the cause list henceforth.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

(S. S. Mishra)
Judge