



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.32 of 2025

Jagadish Chandra Sahoo @ Jagadish Chandra Sahu **Appellant(s)**

Mr. Devashis Panda, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha **Respondent(s)**

Mr. Partha Sarathi Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. S. MISHRA

ORDER
01.08.2025

Order No.

06. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

Learned counsel for the State seeks some time to produce the custody certificate, the criminal antecedent, if any, against the petitioner, the conduct of the petitioner while on bail during trial and also his conduct in jail.

Put up this matter on 11.08.2025.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge