



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.32 of 2025

**Jagadish Chandra Sahoo Appellant/
@ Jagadish Chandra Sahu Petitioner**

Ms. A. Mehta, Advocate

-versus-

**State of Odisha Respondent/
Opp. Party**

*Mr. Jateswar Nayak,
Addl. Government Advocate*

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.S. MISHRA**

ORDER

Order No.

18.08.2025

I.A. No.58 of 2025

07. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

This is an application for bail.

List this matter after the Durga Puja holidays.

**(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge**

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**