



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.32 of 2025

Jagadish Chandra Sahoo @ ***Appellant***
Jagadish Chandra Sahu

Mr. D. Mund, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha ***Respondent***
Ms. Suvalaxmi Devi, A.S.C.

CORAM:
JUSTICE SANGAM KUMAR SAHOO
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

Order No. **ORDER**
22.12.2025

08. 1. List this matter in the week commencing from 12th January, 2026.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

Sipra