



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.32 of 2025

**Jagadish Chandra Sahoo Appellant/
@ Jagadish Chandra Sahu Petitioner**

Represented by Adv.-
Mrs. C. Kasturi, Advocate

-versus-

**State of Odisha Respondent/
Opp. Party**

Represented by Adv.-
Ms. Suvalaxmi Devi, ASC

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
AND**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

Order No.

09.03.2026

(Hybrid mode)

I.A. No.521 of 2026

- 09.
1. This is an application for bail.
 2. Heard Mrs. C. Kasturi, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Ms. Suvalaxmi Devi, learned Additional Standing Counsel appearing for the State.
 3. List this matter after the ensuing summer vacation.
 4. The name of Mr. Devashis Panda as learned counsel for the appellant be deleted from the cause list as well as brief.

**(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge**

**(Sibo Sankar Mishra)
Judge**